
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson, Ryan (1-0)
Loss: COLE, Dazon (0-1)
HBP: Johnson, Carter, Acosta, Luis
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Stellges First: Johnny Rios Third Base: Hugo Cruz 
Start: 7:14   Time: 3:29   Attendance: 1193   Weather: 77 Degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Central Michigan 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 6 8 1
UT Rio Grande Valley 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 7 11 2

Central Michigan (1-1) -vs- UT Rio Grande Valley (1-0) 2/16/2018 at Edinburg, TX (UTRGV Baseball St.)

Central Michigan 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GILLES, Zach cf 5 3 3 1 0 1 0
SULLIVAN, Jason 2b 4 1 1 0 0 3 0
ROBINSON, Daniel rf 4 0 1 1 1 2 0
KRATT, Evan 1b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
LOCKWOOD-POWELL, Gri dh 5 0 1 2 0 2 3
HEEKE, Zach 3b 1 0 0 0 3 0 2
COLE, David lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
CLEVELAND, Blake c 5 0 0 0 0 5 2
PATTY, Jordan ss 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
HANKINS, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BROWN, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REED, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COLE, Dazon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 8 5 6 15 9

2B: GILLES, Zach (1)
HR: GILLES, Zach (1)
SH: SULLIVAN, Jason (1)
SF: KRATT, Evan (1)
SB: ROBINSON, Daniel (1); HEEKE, Zach (1)
CS: HEEKE, Zach (1)
HBP: KRATT, Evan (1); HEEKE, Zach (1)
E: HEEKE, Zach (1)

UT Rio Grande Valley 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grubbs, Coleman cf 4 0 2 1 1 1 0
Gomez, Anthony 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Estrella, Ivan ss 5 2 1 0 0 1 0
Siener, Austin 1b 3 2 1 2 2 2 0
Mendoza, Matthew dh 5 0 0 0 0 4 0
Torres, Tyler 3b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Dees, Aaron lf 4 2 3 2 0 0 1
    Alexander, Elijah lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lee, Noah c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
McMahon, Conrad rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Johnson, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Acosta, Luis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 7 11 7 3 13 5

2B: Torres, Tyler (1)
3B: Grubbs, Coleman (1)
HR: Siener, Austin (1); Dees, Aaron (1)
SB: Grubbs, Coleman (1); Siener, Austin (1)
E: Dees, Aaron (1); Johnson, Carter (1)

Central Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HANKINS, Tyler 5.0 8 5 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 23 23 5 1 98
BROWN, Cameron 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 25
REED, Brandon 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 20
COLE, Dazon (L, 0-1) 1.2 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 1 41
Totals 11 7 5 3 13 0 0 0 0 40 43 11 4 184

UT Rio Grande Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Carter 5.0 4 3 3 3 6 2 0 1 0 17 23 3 6 85
Acosta, Luis 3.1 3 3 2 3 7 0 0 1 0 12 16 1 1 75
Jackson, Ryan (W, 1-0) 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 3 19
Totals 8 6 5 6 15 2 0 2 0 35 45 4 10 179



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Michigan - Top of 1st CMU UTR
GILLES, Z. doubled to right center (1-0). 0 0
SULLIVAN, J. struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
GILLES, Z. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
ROBINSON, D. walked (3-0). 0 0
ROBINSON, D. stole second. 0 0
KRATT, E. flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (3-1); ROBINSON, D. advanced to third; GILLES, Z. scored. 1 0
LOCKWOOD-POW struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 1st CMU UTR
Grubbs, C singled to right field (2-1). 1 0
Gomez, A flied out to cf (1-2). 1 0
Estrella, I hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1); Grubbs, C out on the play. 1 0

Central Michigan - Top of 2nd CMU UTR
HEEKE, Z. walked (3-1). 1 0
COLE, DAV grounded out to 3b (2-0); HEEKE, Z. advanced to second. 1 0
CLEVELAND, B struck out looking (0-2). 1 0
PATTY, J. popped up to ss (0-1). 1 0

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 2nd CMU UTR
Siener, A struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
Mendoza, M struck out swinging (3-2). 1 0
Torres, T struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Central Michigan - Top of 3rd CMU UTR
GILLES, Z. singled to left center (1-0). 1 0
GILLES, Z. advanced to second on an error by p. 1 0
SULLIVAN, J. grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-1); GILLES, Z. advanced to third. 1 0
ROBINSON, D. grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2); GILLES, Z. scored. 2 0
KRATT, E. singled to right field (2-2). 2 0
LOCKWOOD-POW reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); KRATT, E. out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 3rd CMU UTR
Dees, A singled to left field (2-1). 2 0
Lee, N struck out swinging (3-2). 2 0
McMahon, C struck out swinging (2-2). 2 0
Grubbs, C tripled to left center, RBI (1-1); Dees, A scored. 2 1
Gomez, A flied out to cf (1-1). 2 1

Central Michigan - Top of 4th CMU UTR
HEEKE, Z. walked (3-2). 2 1
COLE, DAV grounded out to p (2-2); HEEKE, Z. advanced to second. 2 1
HEEKE, Z. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
CLEVELAND, B struck out swinging (2-2). 2 1
PATTY, J. grounded out to 2b (1-1). 2 1

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 4th CMU UTR
Estrella, I singled up the middle (0-1). 2 1
Siener, A struck out looking (2-2). 2 1



Mendoza, M flied out to cf (2-0); Estrella, I advanced to second. 2 1
Torres, T doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Estrella, I scored. 2 2
Dees, A singled through the right side, RBI (0-1); Torres, T scored. 2 3
Lee, N singled through the right side (2-2); Dees, A advanced to second. 2 3
McMahon, C struck out looking (1-2). 2 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Michigan - Top of 5th CMU UTR
GILLES, Z. homered, RBI (1-0). 3 3
SULLIVAN, J. struck out looking (1-2). 3 3
ROBINSON, D. struck out swinging (1-2). 3 3
KRATT, E. hit by pitch (0-0). 3 3
LOCKWOOD-POW flied out to rf (1-2). 3 3

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 5th CMU UTR
Grubbs, C fouled out to 1b (1-2). 3 3
Gomez, A flied out to cf (1-2). 3 3
Estrella, I reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second (1-0). 3 3
Siener, A homered to left field, 2 RBI, unearned (3-2); Estrella, I scored, unearned. 3 5
Mendoza, M struck out swinging (0-2). 3 5

Central Michigan - Top of 6th CMU UTR
Acosta, L to p for Johnson, C. 3 5
HEEKE, Z. hit by pitch (1-0). 3 5
COLE, DAV struck out looking (1-2). 3 5
HEEKE, Z. stole second. 3 5
CLEVELAND, B struck out swinging (2-2). 3 5
HEEKE, Z. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 5

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 6th CMU UTR
BROWN, C. to p for HANKINS, T.. 3 5
Torres, T fouled out to c (0-0). 3 5
Dees, A homered to right field, RBI (0-2). 3 6
Lee, N grounded out to p (2-1). 3 6
McMahon, C struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 3 6

Central Michigan - Top of 7th CMU UTR
PATTY, J. grounded out to 2b (1-1). 3 6
GILLES, Z. struck out looking (1-2). 3 6
SULLIVAN, J. struck out swinging (3-2). 3 6

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 7th CMU UTR
Grubbs, C struck out looking (0-2). 3 6
Gomez, A grounded out to 3b (2-0). 3 6
Estrella, I flied out to cf (3-1). 3 6

Central Michigan - Top of 8th CMU UTR
ROBINSON, D. struck out looking (2-2). 3 6
KRATT, E. walked (3-2). 3 6
LOCKWOOD-POW struck out swinging (2-2). 3 6
HEEKE, Z. walked (3-2); KRATT, E. advanced to second. 3 6
COLE, DAV singled to left field (2-2); HEEKE, Z. advanced to second; KRATT, E. advanced to third, scored
on an error by lf, unearned. 4 6
CLEVELAND, B struck out swinging (1-2). 4 6



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 8th CMU UTR
REED, B. to p for BROWN, C.. 4 6
Siener, A walked (3-2). 4 6
Mendoza, M struck out looking (1-2). 4 6
Siener, A stole second. 4 6
Torres, T flied out to rf (2-1); Siener, A advanced to third. 4 6
Dees, A lined out to cf (1-2). 4 6

Central Michigan - Top of 9th CMU UTR
Alexander, E to lf for Dees, A. 4 6
PATTY, J. walked (3-0). 4 6
GILLES, Z. lined out to cf (2-1). 4 6
SULLIVAN, J. singled through the left side (0-1); PATTY, J. advanced to second. 4 6
ROBINSON, D. singled to pitcher (1-1); SULLIVAN, J. advanced to second; PATTY, J. advanced to third. 4 6
Jackson, R to p for Acosta, L. 4 6
KRATT, E. struck out looking (0-2). 4 6
LOCKWOOD-POW singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0); ROBINSON, D. advanced to third; SULLIVAN, J. scored;
PATTY, J. scored. 6 6
HEEKE, Z. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 6

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 9th CMU UTR
COLE, DAZ to p for REED, B.. 6 6
Lee, N flied out to lf (3-2). 6 6
McMahon, C grounded out to 2b (1-1). 6 6
Grubbs, C walked (3-2). 6 6
Grubbs, C stole second. 6 6
Gomez, A flied out to lf (2-1). 6 6

Central Michigan - Top of 10th CMU UTR
COLE, DAV out at first 1b to p (0-2). 6 6
CLEVELAND, B struck out swinging (1-2). 6 6
PATTY, J. grounded out to 2b (2-1). 6 6

UT Rio Grande Valley - Top of 10th CMU UTR
Estrella, I struck out looking (3-2). 6 6
Siener, A walked (3-2). 6 6
Mendoza, M struck out swinging (0-2). 6 6
Torres, T singled through the left side (1-0); Siener, A advanced to third. 6 6
Alexander, E singled up the middle, RBI (3-1); Torres, T advanced to second; Siener, A scored. 6 7


